KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1059457

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-023-21313-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 39190 API No. 15 -

Name: Noble Energy, Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: 1625 Broadway, Ste 2200 _ .S2 SESE g 32 Twp. 5 s r [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: 330 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
city: DENVER state: €O zip: 80202 , 660 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person; __Cheryl Johnson

Phone: (303 ) 228-4437

CONTRACTOR: License #_8273
Excell Services, LLC

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: NA

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[0 Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

04/09/2011 04/17/2011 06/03/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

LINe [Inw [Ese [lsw
County: Cheyenne
Lease Name: _ Zweygardt Well # 4432
Field Name:
Producing Formation: _Niobrara
Elevation: Ground: 3596 Kelly Bushing: 3602
Total Depth: 1565 Plug Back Total Depth: 1519
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 391 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

D Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [0 [ [ ] Approved by: P2 %@ pate. 07/12/2011




Side Two | |II|I| ||I|| II|I| I|||I |I||| I|II| I|||| |II| |II|

1059457
Operator Name: Noble Energy, Inc. Lease Name: R Zweygardt well #: _44-32

Sec. 32 Twp.D s. rR.39 [ ]East [O0]West county: Cheyenne

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo Niobrara 1336
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Triple Combo
CBL/CCL/GR

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 9.875 7 17 391 50/50 POZ 167 3% CaCl2% Gel
Production 6.25 4.50 10.5 1559 50/50 POZ 96 12% gel 2% CacCl

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

____ Perforate

____ Protect Casing _

__ Plug Back TD

__ Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 1336-1362 perf intervals 500 gal 7.5% HCL acid; 114 bbls MAV-100 gelled water pad; 256 bbls
(28' 78 holes) .410 EH 120 Deg MAV-100 gelled water w/49,980# 16/30 Daniels Sand & 50,580# 12/20

Daniels Sand. Flush w/8.5 bbls MAV-100 gelled water.

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

06/20/2011 [0] Flowing [ ] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 0 77 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [O]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [0] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Invoice

RECEIVED

APRIEON

®5160.98

Dale Invoice &
Bison Oil Well Cementing Inc. 4407201 9
H40/2; QiY3Y
1738 Wymkoop St. 072 3%
Suite 102
Denver, CO 80202
303-296-3010
Bill Tor
Exeelt Serviees. LI
35620 LS HIGHWAY 385
Wray, {03 B0T5E
_ ]
B Lpuation Weill Name &-No, Job Type ‘Tems Rig
Cheyene RS RZwoypardd4-32 Korfuce N 30
: Itemn Desecription Qty Ui Rale Amounl
1 Pump-surfaee TPuMP Clurge-surface pipe i 1.4710.00 1LAHLOD
{ MILEAGE Milenge charpe 17 3.04 522,400
Bl 6l Services 192200
| Contmlizer?s | Contralizer 7* 1 77.50 7507
{B3-Lite SO450 Pz (3% 167 “Guck 150 2,755,307
4 Discount 10% Discount 11% -10.00% <378.35
Subtoi! of Materials 233745
447045
 Plewse Remil Invoices To! ] )
Bison Oil ‘Well Cementing, Inc. .
P.O.-Box 2967 ‘ ) gy
L Thommion, SO 80239 | o e S e Bales Tax (8.3%) . suam
Total S4691.T1
Balance Due $4.691.71
% o
—t =




BisoN O1L WELL CEMENTING, INC.

1738 Wynkoop: St., Ste 102
Denve. Solorado BU20Z

REF. INVOICE & T 35?

LOGATION 57 anc s K3

L4 fane: J03-238-
i prrly FoREMAN ot Cria i)
E-mail: bisonml 1 @gwesialiice.rat . : -
TREATMENT REPORT
{IATE | WELL HAME SE(’HUN . HGE LOLNTE HIRATION

e |R. Zweygardt 44-32 J 5 S ] 9.2 |Bhepiane

e L L CE 7 QRINER

ek NG ADDAESS OPERATOR

£y cowmacton Epcce /A Kog 2

STATE I COOE 5 DISTANCE T0 LOSATON 537 i

ez annnn owcecana (405 A, ﬁg;_, |27 TMELEFTLOGATION S DL

- WELL DAT ‘PRESS!.JRE LIMITATIONS

s 7 % TUBING GiEE PERFORATIONS _ THEGRETICAL INSTRUCTED
Tom et 394 TURIKG DEATH | SHOTSAT | SNFAE R AHUILUS 1O

1 nisnis weigHr (9N JHLE STRING

S

S a o TumE conpimiy ' wens _

g ber 3 1 PE35Y TAEATMENT WiA TYPE GF TREATMENT TREATMENT HATE
cising WEIGHE £ 2 PAGRER DEFTH | ML SURFACE FIPE BAEATIDWN BPH

casiNe conninay ol T | PADBLCTING CASING - JTIAL BPM

_ PRESSURE SUMMARY 7 { | SDEEZE CEMENT FINAL BFM

[ aresosn o GRCIATNE g | avense i 14 tacm speaxoon ) MK BPU
| FINAL DISPLACEMERT 9% |t psi {. 140D STUAILATION IR B3

AMHELUE ' i - {smase - {1 30 SPOTING AVERAGE 1PH

MATIRU i [smmse 4 |1 MSC PUMP

MMM i o ‘ 1 | OTHER HYD HetP == wexpﬁdgmsxmg

é?;s At /5"«.,0 /Hlﬂ

:*.Smnfr““‘l_)r"‘}umuﬂ‘io ion AATARU 5"%.‘[;‘-‘#-’, Lire
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JOB SUMMARY . T N o

Dascmpnasg'cjmr;s‘E’vgmm AL F - ﬁ:;‘@fe';zsi e /‘7‘?‘?‘0 pfaﬂf’éw .{)gj_.:;ﬂffc,c £ Shutin
(1 15m TS 200 X% 23T 23F7m 2 pon

94D ey )& 33

245w )43 29
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Y/5/1
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AUTHORIZATION ToMPROCEED

Esloming et ackliiedges nnd ety A

a6eees (B U lefhs wtd conliitins o s work erder, nchiding, wishout {imitaion,

TITLE
{1p Jrowigions o he Teverse gide hercol whics jngtiege Bw telase ang ndendly.



Invoice

RECEIVEr
MAY 02 2011

b , A
v BISON
Dalg lavoice #
RBison Ol Well Cementing Inc.
1 A3 el 172011 o
1738 Wynkoop St.
Suirte 102
Denver. CO 80202
303-296-3(H10
”_Biii To
Excell Services, LLT
0620 UK HIGHWAY 383
Wity O RNISR
Location wWell Name & Na. Job Type Terms Rig
Cheyenne, KS RZweyparth 44-32 Production Net 3
ftem Descriplion Qiy UM Rale Amount
Pump-long string | PUMP charge-lony, string 1 200,00 2.060.00
MILEAGE Mileange charpe 174 340 32200
: Sublotal of Services ' 252008
Cenrdizerd 172¢ | Cenralizer 4 12" ] 42,00 336.00T
Float Shoe4 §2" | Floal Shoe 4 172" i 2R3N 285007
LD Plug -41/2" LD Plug & Bufle -4 127 | J3%.00 233007
N-Ciel-12 Leml 121h 40 Sack | .50 BO0.BOT|
Discount 0% Miscount 10% ’ -10.00%, -H6.0)
RG-Lite Tail 13.8 Ibigad 30750 Poz a0 1650 Q4 06T
Discount 10% Discount 10% 210,00 -02.40
Sobuptal ol Materials 2290400
482060
Please Remi [nvoices To:
Subtotal 4,421,600
“Bison O Well Cementing, Inc. _
P.O. Box 29671 o
Tharntan, CO R0 Sales Tax (8.3%) S 19047
e s S 4 TJotale - gsmaar-
Balance Due $5.012.47
x 1o
-—_'—.-___-..-—-—'

$5,5\2.13



a
BisonN O1L WELL CEMENTING, INC.
1738 Wynkoopr St Ste, 102
Denver. Colerado BOZOZ
L Phone; 3-SHG-3m0
Fax 202-28R-81
E-mall; bisonolllEowesiof flce nel

REF. INvoice i 11 &
LOCATION ST e s K

FOREMAN iz Cia e o2

TREATMENT REPORT
DATE WELL HAME SECTION L HGE ooy FURMATIDN
g7}/ RZ %ng,fﬂf HH -32 g2 55 39t Cheremne
CHARGE TO f el DVIHER
| ML AGDESS _ OPENATOR
oy cottrngton £ g/ fum 2
STATE ZIP COUE " DISTAGE TO LOCATION. F 7
T ARMIVED Ui LOCATIDN B T Fase Hop 8607w TIHE LEFT L0GAlun 7,
WELL DATA ¢ PRESSURE LIMITATIONS
[ o size e TUBHG G2 PERFORATIONS THEORETIGAL MSTRUGTED
A pEri /565 TUMAG DEFTH SHOTSIFT SHAFAGE PIPE AMHULUS LONG
TUBING WEIGHT OPEH HOLE STANG
o size 14 TG EONDITOH JUBMG _
casii: DEPTN £ T 5 % FE 155 TREATMENT WA TYPE OF TREATMENT TREATMENT RATE
caste wemH! [ PAUKER DEPTH || SUAFALE PIPE BIEAKDOWA BPY
casiiG Conpinan Pasef 134 FRODUCTHN CASING THITIL BPM
PRESSURE SUMMARY || | SOEEZE CEMENT FRIAL 874
EREARODWH or CRCULATIG s AVENAGE el | 1 ACID OREAKDON MEFIMLAY BEM
FihiaL DISPLACEMENT s 151P sl [ JACID STIMULATION HANIIAUN BPM
ANBULUS B 5 MIN 5P pei | 1ACID SPOTFING AVERAGE BIM
KATINUMN si 15 MIN 57 psi | ] MISC PP
[EHEAVEY psl 1 )OTHER - HY{) WP = RATE X PRESSURE X 40.5

sspronTo 008 AL R f%ﬁ,‘w Lare oM e she ol -ge)tz Speekd of 2.5 Aix 145 bhls oL 18

IMSTRUCTION

nac keg L5k a5 A5 12,8 (b M4 5 sks of BGLAbC Pyl o (35 iy 134bls btz 08 gy

G 7 and ks € 3.8 b5 Dregplas Osplce 258 Bbls AUz _setplas

ja{i/’]/j -1{:":‘73;4 L D bl :?Ive /5 freash };Lap'e CE il Tinry Fui dorl_

Arny fus JO2¢ C,td’—{-'hf .C‘f'ﬁ 1T eress Pel Fhees
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Tk

o= (u he 16rms fnd condilions on ihis waik ordes, incuding. withoul limitalion, the provigions an e reverse s heszol which ek

DATE
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1

KB-.£:” B Ft

Casing: 7 inch

{ Well Name: R. Zweygardt 44-32 R | ILocation:  Sec 32, 55, 39W, Cheyenne Co.
Joint Length, Toial Footage, Depth KB, Ft Depth KB, Ft
Joint No. Ft Fi (base of jl) - (top of ji) Wt/ Grade Description
0.00 0.00 17 S
1 . 4151 41.51 -391.10 -349.59 0 0 . Centralizer - -
2 4432 85.83 -348.59 -805.27 . o a
3 4352 129,35 -305.27 -261.75
4 43.52 172.87 -261.75 -218.23
5 44.865 217.52 -218.23 -173.58
8 - 44.31 261.83 -173.58 -129.27
7 43.45 305.28 -129.27 -85.82
8 44.30 349.58 -85.82 -41.52
9 3562 - 385.10 -41.52 -6.00
10 o
11
12 i
13 el SIS Ran’ 9 e e e
14 T -~ Fo'Meas. - 38510 sl
15 BRI - Sgt@ . 391.10 . '
16 ST Aptox TD'@ 386
12 AR “Threads On 386.88. ., . -
20 : :
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31 L
TOTAL 385.10




EXGELL SERVICRS, THE-

KB-GL: 0 61t -

Casing:. - 4.5 10.5.#J-55-

[ Well Name: R. Zweygardt 44-32

{Localion:

Sec:32,55,30W, Cheyenne Co. KS

Joint No.

Do~ d@ U@

Joint Length,
Ft
0.92
38.00
38.88
39.28
38.03
39.08
39.98
15.10
38.88

Total Fooiage,
Ft
0.92
39.82
78.80
118.08
157.11
196.16
236.14
251.24
290.12
330,31
369.31
410.28
450.93
489.08
530.04
569.08
610,34
648.23
685.33
723.51
761.46
801.50
841.24
880.21
917.97
958.66
999.40
103710
1079.20
1117.09
1157.70
1195.54
1236,29
127714
1315.23
1353.33
1391.36
1432.61
1471.04
1511.97
1652.95

1552.95

Depth KB, FI
(bass of ji}
-1558.95
-1558.03
-1519.03
-1480.15
-1440.87
-1401.84
-1362.79
-1322.81
-1307.71
-1268.83
-1228.64
-1185.64
-1148.69
-1108.02
-1069.87
-1028.91
-GB0.89
-948.61
-910.72
-873.62
-835.44
-797.45
~757.35
AN
-678.74
-640.98
-600.29
-658.55
-521.85
-479.75
-441.86
-401.25
-363.41
-322.66
-281.81
-243.72
-205.62
-167.68
-128.34
-87.91
-46.98

Depth KB, Fi
(top of ji)
-1558.03
-1518.03
-1480.15
-1440.87
-1401.84
-1362.79
-1322.81
-1307.71
-1268.83
-1228.64
-1189.64
«1148.69
-1108.02
~1069.87
-1028.91

-989.89
-848.81
-810.72
-873.62
-8356.44
-797.49
-757.35
~T17.71
-678.74
-640.98
-600.29
-559.55
-521.85
-479.75
-441.86
-401.25
-363.41
-322.86
-281.81
-243.72
-205.62
-167.59
-126.34
-87.91
-46.98
-6.00

Wt/ Grade

" 11.6#.:55

Description

“AFL SHOE -

Centralizer & Latch
Centralizer -
Centralizer-

- Centralizer
- Centralizer

JTs Ran
Meas w/shoe 1552,95

Set @
PBTD @

. Centralizer -
s Centralizer 5o
. Céntralizer

40

1558.95
1519.03




	olicense: 33190
	oname: Noble Energy, Inc.
	oaddr1: 1625 Broadway, Ste 2200
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80202
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Cheryl Johnson
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 228-4437
	clicense: 8273
	cname: Excell Services, LLC
	geologist: NA
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: GAS
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 04/09/2011
	tdate: 04/17/2011
	cdate: 06/03/2011
	API: 15-023-21313-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: S2
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 32
	Township: 5
	Range: 39
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 330
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 660
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Cheyenne
	lname: R Zweygardt
	wellnumber: 44-32
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Niobrara
	ElevationGL: 3596
	ElevationKB: 3602
	td: 1565
	pbtd: 1519
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 391
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 07/12/2011
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Triple Combo	
CBL/CCL/GR	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: 
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: Niobrara
	top2: 1336
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 9.875
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 17
	setting1: 391
	cement1: 50/50 POZ
	sacks1: 167
	additive1: 3% CaCl2% Gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 6.25
	casing2: 4.50
	weight2: 10.5
	setting2: 1559
	cement2: 50/50 POZ
	sacks2: 96
	additive2: 12% gel 2% CaCl
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 3
	perf1: 1336-1362 perf intervals
	acid1: 500 gal 7.5% HCL acid; 114 bbls MAV-100 gelled water pad; 256 bbls
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: (28' 78 holes) .410 EH 120 Deg
	acid2: MAV-100 gelled water w/49,980# 16/30 Daniels Sand & 50,580# 12/20
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: Daniels Sand.  Flush w/8.5 bbls MAV-100 gelled water.
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 06/20/2011
	flow: Yes
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 0
	gas_prod: 77
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Yes
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


